https://www.dot.state.pa.us/public/PubsForms/Publications/PUB%20639.pdf 

There are no planned projects in the 2026 traffic fund budget.   

SEWER FUND (08) 

NWT owns a single sewer system within the Township borders, namely that of the 

Timberidge residential development.  Four-hundred-twelve (412) residential users access the 

system, as well as four (4) commercial connections.  The system is gravity fed and has no pumping 

stations.  The flow is treated by Coplay-Whitehall Sewer Authority (CWSA), which in turn is 

distributed to Kline’s Island Sewer Treatment Plant on the Lehigh River in the City of Allentown.